OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Off ORM COVER SHEET	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Monika Okoniewska	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
lan L. Brown	Name: National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corp.	
Wolfgang Bindzus Ralph M. Trksak	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 N	0	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1000 Unigema Boulevard	
Execution Date(s) 02/23/2007, 02/23/2007, 02/28/2007,	-	
Assignment 02/28/2007 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New Castle	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Delaware	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19720	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V N	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No. 11/677,756 Date Filed: 02/22/2007		
Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Karen G. Kaiser		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Audress.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 10 Findeme Avenue		
	None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: Bridgewater	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>New Jersey</u> Zip: <u>08807</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (908) 575-6152		
Fax Number:(908) 707-3706	b. Deposit Account Number <u>14-0455</u>	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Karen G. Kalser	
9. Signature:/Karen G. Kaiser/	03/26/2007	
Signature	Date	
ognature		
Karen G. Kaiser - Reg. No. 33,506 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	

Attorney Docket No.: 3172.NTR

ASSIGNMENT

We, **MONIKA OKONIEWSKA, IAN L. BROWN, WOLFGANG BINDZUS, AND RALPH M. TRKSAK,** having invented certain novel and useful inventions and discoveries in:

PROCESS TOLERANT STARCH COMPOSITION WITH HIGH TOTAL DIETARY FIBER CONTENT

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed <u>02/22/2007</u>, and assigned Serial No. 11/677,756.

do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, (a corporation of the State of Delaware), 1000 Unigema Boulevard, New Castle, Delaware 19720, and its successors and assigns,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the application for Letters Patent, to the application for Letters Patent, and to the Letters Patent to be obtained from the application for said invention, and to any and all reissues, divisions, extensions, or continuations of any Letters Patent, and to any Letters Patent that may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries,

and the entire and exclusive right to have and claim the priority of invention in all foreign countries, pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application, including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, its successors and assigns as the assignee of our interest; and

we hereby agree to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations; and

we hereby authorize the insertion of the serial number into this assignment upon notification by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- 02 - 23 - 04 Date:

MONIKA OKONIEWSKA

Date:

IAN L. BROWN

Date:

Date: _______

WOLFGANG BINDZUS

RALPH M. TRKSAK

PATENT REEL: 019071 FRAME: 0087

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

County of Somerset)) SS: State of New Jersey)

On this <u>23</u><u>w</u> day of February 2007 before me personally appeared **Monika Okoniewska**, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Mul y Chuhuck NOTARY PUBLIC

JANET S. CHUBRICK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires November 17, 2011

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

County of Somerset

SS:

)

)

State of New Jersey

On this 23 24 day of February 2007 before me personally appeared **Ralph M. Trksak**, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

-2-

NOTARY PUBLIC

JANET S. CHUBRICK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires November 17, 2011

PATENT REEL: 019071 FRAME: 0088

Attorney Docket No.: 3172.NTR

ASSIGNMENT

We, MONIKA OKONIEWSKA, IAN L. BROWN, WOLFGANG BINDZUS, AND RALPH M. TRKSAK, having invented certain novel and useful inventions and discoveries in:

PROCESS TOLERANT STARCH COMPOSITION WITH HIGH TOTAL DIETARY FIBER CONTENT

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed 02/22/2007, and assigned Serial No. 11/677.756.

do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, (a corporation of the State of Delaware), 1000 Unique Boulevard, New Castle, Delaware 19720, and its successors and assigns,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the application for Letters Patent, to the application for Letters Patent, and to the Letters Patent to be obtained from the application for said invention, and to any and all reissues, divisions, extensions, or continuations of any Letters Patent, and to any Letters Patent that may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries,

and the entire and exclusive right to have and claim the priority of invention in all foreign countries, pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application, including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, its successors and assigns as the assignee of our interest; and

we hereby agree to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations; and

we hereby authorize the insertion of the serial number into this assignment upon notification by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Date:		MONIKA OKONIEWSKA
Date:		IAN L. BROWN
Date:	172/28/ 2007	WOLFGANG BINDZUS
Date:		RALPH M. TRKSAK

Attorney Docket No.: 3172.NTR

ASSIGNMENT

We, MONIKA OKONIEWSKA, IAN L. BROWN, WOLFGANG BINDZUS, AND RALPH M. TRKSAK, having invented certain novel and useful inventions and discoveries in:

PROCESS TOLERANT STARCH COMPOSITION WITH HIGH TOTAL DIETARY FIBER CONTENT

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed 02/22/2007, and assigned Serial No. 11/677,756.

do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, (a corporation of the State of Delaware), 1000 Unigema Boulevard, New Castle, Delaware 19720, and its successors and assigns,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the application for Letters Patent, to the application for Letters Patent, and to the Letters Patent to be obtained from the application for said invention, and to any and all reissues, divisions, extensions, or continuations of any Letters Patent, and to any Letters Patent that may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries,

and the entire and exclusive right to have and claim the priority of Invention in all foreign countries, pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application, including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, its successors and assigns as the assignee of our interest; and

we hereby agree to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignce in its full and complete enjoyment of its fight to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations; and

we hereby authorize the insertion of the serial number into this assignment upon notification by the United

D	at	Θ.

Date:

MON	IKA OKON	The course	·····	
- MACH		EWSKA		
(/			
			_	
IAN/	BROWN			
71	. DUCANA			-

WOLFGANG BINDZUS

Date:

Date:

RALPH M. TRKSAK

PATENT REEL: 019071 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 03/26/2007